

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Correspondence

United States District Judge for the Northern District of New York

10-8-1981

Letter from Assistant Attorney General - United States Department of Justice

United States Department of Justice

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_usdj_correspondence





U.S. Department of Justice

Office of Legal Policy

Assistant Attorney General

Washington, D.C. 20530

October 8, 1981

Honorable Roger J. Miner United States District Judge RD2 Box 110E Hudson, New York 12534

Dear Judge Miner:

It gives me a great deal of pleasure to forward your commission appointing you United States District Judge for the Northern District of New York.

Congratulations and best wishes for your future happiness as a member of the Federal Judiciary.

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Attorney General

Enclosures